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Inforrmation as of September 30, 2019 W Cnmined JusheeCoynmitiee

1. There were 149 unique individuals engaged in electronic monitoring from February, 2018 through
September, 2019.
2. 67% of the cases have been pretrial and 33% have been post-conviction.
75% of the cases have been alcohol and driving related, and 21% have been domestic violence and assault
cases.
a. Other cases include non-DV stalking, ignition interlock device violations and criminal solicitation.

Electronic Equipment Program
Spread Sheet Definitions
(Solid line box information is also found in the table)

| Month | Specific month for which data is being reported. |
[ Monthly Expense | Amount invoiced and paid ]
| Expense Change From | Change in the amount invoiced and paid from one month to the next |
| PreviousMonth H— Clarification: This is based on the Monthly Cost column. )
Per-é-e-ﬁi-h:xpense _ Percent changeln the amount and pa'i'd from one month to thenext. !
i Change From Previous Clarification: This is based on the Monthly Cost and Month to Month $ Change
iMonth oo I SN e e s T DGR !
Total Defendants On The number of unique identified individuals using devices for each month reported.
Devices Each Month Example: Defendant 1 begins and ends device monitoring in April. This

Defendant will be counted as one for the month of April only. Defendant 2
begins device monitoring in April and ends in June are recorded as one in the
monthly totals for April, May and June.

i Combined Daily Use Of | The total numbers of days that all devices combined were in use for each month
! All Devices | reported.
: ' Example: Defendant 1 is put on a device from April 5" through April 10", for a

total of six days. Defendant 2 is put on a device from April 3™ through April 137,

Defendants Starting The number of unique identified individuals who began electronic device monitoring
Each Month for each month reported.

Example 1: Defendant 1 is put on a device in March and ends in April. Defendant
2 is put on a device in April and ends in May. Defendant 3 is put on a device in
April and ends in June. The total new defendants for March are one (defendant
1). The total new defendants for April are two2 (defendants 2 and 3). The total
new defendants for May are zero.

Example 1, continued: If defendant 1 is put back on a device in June, this person
is counted as a new defendant for that month because there was a break in
device monitoring.

Defendants Ending The number of unique identified individuals who stopped electronic device monitoring
Each Month for each month reported.




Electronic Equipment Program Information

Whatcom County Council Criminal Justice and Public Safety Committee
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Monthly Information - February 2018 through September 2019
—+—Monthly Expense ——Total Defendants Using Devices Each Month
—— New Defendants Each Month —— Defendants Ended Each Month
—— Linear (Monthly Expense) - —— Linear (Total Defendants Using Devices Each Month) N
Expense Percent Total
: Expense Combined |Defendants|Defendants
Monthly Change From Defendants . . ]
Month . Change From . Daily Use Of | Starting |Ending Each
Expense Previous . On Devices .
Previous All Devices Each Month
Month Each Month
Month Month
Feb-18 S 451.50 2 42 2 0
Mar-18 S 1,282.13 | S 830.63 1.8397 6 110 5 2
Apr-18 S 2,97295 | S 1,690.82 1.3188 11 244 7 1
May-18 S 4,469.75 | S 1,496.80 0.5035 17 370 7 4
Jun-18 S 4,701.83 | $ 232.08 0.0519 20 388 10 5
Jul-18 S 6,188.84 | $§ 1,487.01 0.3163 19 499 7 1
Aug-18 S 6,550.54 | S 361.70 0.0584 24 599 9 5
Sep-18 S 6,509.90 | S (40.64) (0.0062) 27 601 9 4
Oct-18 S 8,316.76 | S 1,806.86 0.2776 36 761 20 10
Nov-18 S 8,487.97 | S 171.21 0.0206 32 774 12 7
Dec-18 S 10,172.83 | $ 1,684.86 0.1985 36 926 21 1
Jan-19 S 13,404.24 | S 3,231.41 0.3177 49 1230 14 5
Feb-19 S 13,765.22 | § 360.98 0.0269 58 1308 14 11
Mar-19 S 16,245.29 | $ 2,480.07 0.1802 66 1531 20 13
Apr-19 S 17,100.00 | $§ 854.71 0.0526 65 1526 18 16
May-19 S 16,456.98 | S (643.02) (0.0376) 63 1559 10 17
Jun-19 S 14,14750 $ (2,309.48) (0.1403) 6l 1414 9 11
Jul-19 S 1467484 | S 527.34 0.0373 64 1501 17 18
Aug-19 $ 12,880.80 | S (1,794.04) (0.1223) 54 1368 9 14
Sep-19 66 1379 24 19




